

August 2, 1940

Miss I.M. Fitzpatrick  
Assistant Treasurer  
Fred Medart Manufacturing Company  
Saint Louis, Missouri

Dear Miss Fitzpatrick:

Thank you for sending me the minutes of the meeting held last Sunday in the Congress Hotel in Chicago.

There are two slight corrections that will add to the accuracy of the minutes. I am passing them on to you. On page 1 in the sixth paragraph, it should read "Dr. Dudley Degrott" instead of Dr. Dudley Degrew; also Nelson Metcalfe has an "e" attached to his name; and in the next to the last line in the same paragraph it is "Stanford University" instead of Stamford University.

With all good wishes, I am,

Yours sincerely,

Director of Physical Education and Recreation  
Varsity Basketball Coach

FCA:lg